We would like to refer our recent discussions and understanding with you regarding the above offer and confirm you that we accept your
offer and however, would request you to make the Price of the said 45 KVA (prime) Genreator as Tk.10,70,000/= (taka ten lac
-oventy thousand) only including AIT @ 4% instead of Tk.10,72,164.95 (taka ten lac seventy two thousand one hundred sixty four

_ I paisa ninety five) only including AIT for rounding up the figure.

We have already started processing of the formal work order and issuing the cheque in favour of M/s. Cross World Power Ltd.

Please treat this e-mall as a token of our acceptance and work order.